

CLINTON OFFICE 1307 E. Townsend Rd. Saint Johns, MI 48879-9036 (989) 224-2195

GRATIOT OFFICE 151 Commerce Dr. Ithaca, MI 48847-1627 (989) 875-3681 **MONTCALM OFFICE**

615 N. State St. Stanton, MI 48888-9702 (989) 831-5237

Public Health Advisory for Fish Creek in Carson City, Montcalm County

April 5, 2024

Mid-Michigan District Health Department (MMDHD) is issuing a No-contact Advisory for Fish Creek, from the Village of Carson City to the South, Montcalm County. Our office is currently responding to a spill of an unknown liquid.

At this time, MMDHD is advising all persons and animals to avoid contact with Fish Creek in Carson City, Montcalm County. Michigan Department of Environment Great Lakes and Energy (EGLE) is currently investigating the situation.